
Environmental Quality, Dept. of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Administration and Support 7,825,700 6,989,100 7,631,500 7,700,500 8,022,500 7,698,500
Air Quality 8,380,100 7,856,100 6,578,400 7,178,400 6,812,400 6,581,400
Water Quality 31,688,000 14,291,200 16,784,300 17,086,800 17,719,300 17,255,200
CDA Basin Commission 400,700 214,500 497,700 501,200 507,500 501,200
Waste Mgmt. & Remediation 44,775,600 39,503,400 36,368,600 35,543,600 28,001,600 27,734,400
INL Oversight 1,873,900 1,931,200 1,836,700 1,986,700 2,040,300 1,996,700

Total 94,944,000 70,785,500 69,697,200 69,997,200 63,103,600 61,767,400

By Fund Source

General 14,415,800 14,263,800 14,278,100 14,278,100 15,121,700 13,624,600
Dedicated 37,464,600 18,106,400 17,037,500 17,037,500 7,632,000 8,324,000
Federal 40,920,700 36,473,400 35,260,300 35,560,300 36,162,300 35,689,000
Other 2,142,900 1,941,900 3,121,300 3,121,300 4,187,600 4,129,800

Total 94,944,000 70,785,500 69,697,200 69,997,200 63,103,600 61,767,400

By Object

Personnel Costs 26,836,200 25,173,400 26,097,700 26,397,700 27,488,800 26,299,200
Operating Expenditures 47,692,800 41,676,300 38,394,900 37,924,900 30,204,900 30,171,500
Capital Outlay 120,800 240,800 99,600 99,600 304,900 191,700
Trustee/Benefit Payments 20,294,200 3,695,000 5,105,000 5,575,000 5,105,000 5,105,000
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 94,944,000 70,785,500 69,697,200 69,997,200 63,103,600 61,767,400

FTP Positions 376.05376.05376.05376.05382.05382.05
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Environmental Quality, Dept. of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

14,278,100376.05 69,697,2003.00  FY 2011 Original Appropriation 376.05 14,278,100 69,697,200

69,697,200376.055.00  FY 2011 Total Appropriation 14,278,100 14,278,100376.05 69,697,200

00.00 300,0006.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 300,000

00.00 06.40  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

69,997,200376.057.00  FY 2011 Estimated Expenditures 14,278,100 14,278,100376.05 69,997,200

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

00.00 (11,754,000)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 0 (11,754,000)

225,4000.00 526,4008.70  Restoration of Health Insurance Holiday 0.00 0 0

58,769,600376.059.00  FY 2012 Base 14,503,500 14,278,100376.05 58,243,200

205,7000.00 427,40010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 0 0

17,6000.00 43,00010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 25,400

115,7000.00 343,40010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 214,400

(166,800)0.00 (195,700)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (166,800) (195,700)

97,8000.00 235,80010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

59,623,500376.0511.00  FY 2012 Total Maintenance 14,773,500 14,111,300376.05 58,287,300

Administration and Support
19,100 19,1000.000.00 0 0Leaking Underground Storage Tanks (LU12.01

14,300 14,3000.000.00 0 0Idora Mine Project12.02

15,300 15,3000.000.00 0 0Diesel Retrofit Program12.03

72,500 72,5000.000.00 0 0Drinking Water Setaside Grant Increase12.04

0 00.000.00 0 (486,700)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

Air Quality
240,000 240,0000.000.00 0 0Diesel Retrofit Program (ARRA)12.01

Water Quality
390,900 390,9000.000.00 348,200 0Beneficial Use Reconnaissance Program (12.01

227,500 227,5000.000.00 0 0Drinking Water Setaside Grant Increase12.02

Waste Mgmt. & Remediation
260,000 260,0000.000.00 0 0Coeur d'Alene Basin Property Remediatio12.01

550,000 550,0000.000.00 0 0Leaking Underground Storage Tanks  (AR12.02

162,500 162,5000.000.00 0 0Idora Mine (ARRA)12.03

158,000 158,0000.000.00 0 0 Brownfields Assessments (ARRA)12.04

370,000 370,0000.000.00 0 0Bunker Hill Asarco Settlement12.05

1,000,000 1,000,0000.000.00 0 0Trumph Mine Asarco Settlement12.06

63,103,600376.0513.00  FY 2012 Total 15,121,700 13,624,600376.05 61,767,400

0.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

0.00 (653,500)843,600 (7,929,800)(6,593,600)

0.00% 0.00% -4.58%5.91% -9.46% -11.38%
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